

# The JAMS Foundation

A nonprofit founded by JAMS to have lasting and substantial impact on dispute resolution worldwide.

### Our Mission

JAMS, the largest private provider of **alternative dispute resolution services** worldwide, established the non-profit JAMS Foundation to provide financial assistance for conflict resolution initiatives with national and international impact and to share its dispute resolution experience and expertise for the benefit of the public interest. The JAMS Foundation is the largest and most long-standing private funder of conflict prevention and dispute resolution initiatives worldwide.

Funded entirely by contributions from JAMS, JAMS neutrals and employee associates, the Foundation's mission is to encourage the use of alternative dispute resolution (ADR), support education at all levels about collaborative processes for resolving differences, promote innovation in conflict resolution, and advance the settlement of conflict worldwide.

To date, **the JAMS Foundation has contributed over \$11 million** to support conflict prevention and dispute resolution initiatives across the U.S. and around the world.

#### **Recent News**

 JAMS Foundation Recognizes Alliance for Peacebuilding for Global Efforts to Achieve Sustainable Peace >

Alliance for Peacebuilding receives 14th annual Warren Knight Distinguished Service Award

JAMS Foundation Celebrates 20th Anniversary >

The Foundation reflects on 20 years of supporting conflict prevention and dispute resolution efforts across the country

**International ADR Fellowship Program** 

**Community Mediation Grants** 

▶

Conflict Resolution Grants for Students and Youth Initiatives

**>** 

**Dispute Resolution Education and Trainings** 

**>** 

**Warren Knight Award** 

# **Contact Us**

### **Contact Information**

- **David Brandon** Managing Director, JAMS Foundation
- DBrandon@jamsadr.com
- Two Embarcadero Center Suite 1500 San Francisco, CA 94111

## **About JAMS Foundation**

Additional information about the JAMS Foundation, including issued grants and awards, can be found in our **News and Press Releases Page**.

## **About JAMS**

JAMS successfully resolves business and legal disputes by providing efficient, costeffective and impartial ways of overcoming barriers at any stage of conflict. JAMS offers customized, in-person, virtual and hybrid dispute resolution services through a combination of first class client service, the latest technology, top-notch facilities, and highly trained mediators and arbitrators.

# **Contact Information**

- **Ellen Bass** Director, Weinstein JAMS Fellowship
- **■** EBass@jamsadr.com
- Two Embarcadero Center Suite 1500 San Francisco, CA 94111